
1 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1659 

PART II-DETERMINATIONS 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Part List 

Item No. Goods 

I I I MFN.1 

II No. 

I 
B.P. Aul. Can. Gen. Ref. From To 

653. 701.1 1._Fabrics, unprinted, other than- 25% .. .. .. 40% . . 116 1/1/64 31/12/67 
653.701.2 J or or 

per lb 3s. 3s. 
plus 
15% 

whichever rate returns the higher duty 
(11) Nylon mesh fabric, knitted, stiffened, when 

declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only in the manufacture of shoes 

PART III-MISCELLANEOUS 

719.220.9 I Compressors ... (a) ... (b) ... (c) ... vehicles .. I Free I 
Insert "25 %" in General Tariff column 

Decisions Cancelled: 

599.201.9 Dowfume E.B.-15 
599. 201 . 9 Bulan U33, Bulan WA new 
599. 201. 9 Nuvan flycake powder mix 
599.201.9 Sanex 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of October 1964. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

I I 

I 20%S I 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

I I I 

J 10.2 I 110 I 1/8/64 I 30/9/70 

4 
86 
27 
88 

1/7/62 
1/2/64 
1/7/62 
1/2/64 

31/12/65 
30/6/65 
30/9/66 
30/6/65 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1964/73-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NoTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

I I Can. I MFN. , 
II No. 

Fro~ I B.P. Aul. Gen. Ref. To 

--
621.050.1 Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses: 

3755 Cycle valve .. .. .. Free .. .. .. 25% . . 1 1/7/62 30/6/64 
3754 Hose or tubing specially suited for air- Free .. .. 

craft, conforming to New Zealand 
. . 25% .. 1 1/7/62 30/6/64 

Civil Aviation Administration Speci-
fications, or accompanied by 
Release Notes, Inspection Notes, 
or Affidavits of Approval for air-
craft 

3756 654.010.9 Fabrics containing spandex fibres .. Free .. .. 10% 10.8 40 1/7/62 30/9/64 
3757 841.600.2 Electricians' rubber gloves conforming to Free .. .. 20%S 25% .. 1 1/7/62 30/6/64 

approved standard specifications: 
Approved: 

British Standard Specification 697: 
1960 

American Society for Testing Mat-
erials (ASTM) Specification No. 
D. 120-52T as amended by D. 
120-59T 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 October 1964. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller .of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of October 1964. 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


