PART II—DETERMINATIONS

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty						List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	No.	From	То
653.701.1	₹ Fabrics, unprinted, other than—	25%				40%		116	1/1/64	31/12/67
653.701.2	S 11.	or 3s.				or				
	per lb	38.				3s. plus				:
						15%				
	,	whichever rate return						nigher d		
	(11) Nylon mesh fabric, knitted, stiffened, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of shoes									

PART III—MISCELLANEOUS

719.220.9 | Compressors . . . (a) . . . (b) . . . (c) . . . vehicles . . | Free | . . | . . | 20%S | . . | 10.2 | 110 | 1/8/64 | 30/9/70 Insert "25%" in General Tariff column

Decisions Cancelled:

599.201.9	Dowfu	me E.B	-15	• •	 	Free	l	ı		Free	 4	1/7/62	31/12/65
599.201.9	Eulan U	J33, Eul	an WA	new	 	Free				Free	 86	1/2/64	30/6/65
599.201.9	Nuvan	flycake 1	powder 1	nix]	Free			••	Free	 27	1/7/62	30/9/66
599.201.9	Sanex				 	Free		•••		Free	 88	1/2/64	30/6/65

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of October 1964.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1964/73—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn	Tariff	Goods		Ra	ites of D	uty	Part	List	Effective		
No.	· Item		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
3755 3754	621.050.1	Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses: Cycle valve Hose or tubing specially suited for aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Administration Specifications, or accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for air-	Free Free	••		::	25% 25%	••	1 1	1/7/62 1/7/62	30/6/64 30/6/64
3756 3757	654.010.9 841.600.2	craft Fabrics containing spandex fibres Electricians' rubber gloves conforming to approved standard specifications: Approved: British Standard Specification 697: 1960 American Society for Testing Materials (ASTM) Specification No. D. 120-52T as amended by D. 120-59T	Free Free		••	20%s	10% 25%	10.8	40	1/7/62 1/7/62	30/9/64 30/6/64

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 October 1964. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.